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LOAN FROM HUDCO
Gavit Shri Manikrao Hodlya;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received from the State Governments/Urban Local Boards for grant of loan from the Housing and Urban Development Corporation Limited(HUDCO) especially for construction of hostel buildings for SCs/STs/OBCs and Minorities during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and UT-wise;

(b) the present status thereof and the action taken by the Government/HUDCO thereon;

(c) whether some proposals are pending for consideration;

(d) if so, the details of such proposals alongwith the reasons therefor, State and UT-wise; and

(e) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION(KUMARI SELJA)

(a)&(b): Housing & Urban Development Corporation Ltd.(HUDCO), has sanctioned a number of schools, colleges, hostels, office buildings etc. under social infrastructure component based on the proposals of the State/Government Agencies under priority sector.However, there was no scheme specifically for construction of hostel buildings for SCs/STs/OBCs and Minorities. In the last three years, i.e., from 1st April, 2008 to 31st March, 2011, HUDCO has sanctioned 69 social infrastructure schemes with loan amount of Rs.896.74 crore as at Annexure-I. The details of schemes State-wise in last three years is at Annexure-II.

(c) : No, Madam.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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